By Speed Post/Mail

No. 14-03/2021-Sci.Estt.— 939 Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation, Central Ground Water Board NH-4, Faridabad (Haryana).

Date:

2 2 JAN 2021

То

- (1) The Regional Director, Central Ground Water Board, NR-Lucknow/CR-Nagpur/WR-Jaipur/SR-Hyderabad/ER-Kolkata/KR-Trivendrum/NWR-Chandigarh/NER-Guwahati/NCR-Bhopal/SER-Bhubaneshwar/ MER-Patna/WCR-Ahmdedabad/SWR-Bangalore/NCCR-Raipur/SECR-Chennai/ NWHR-Jammu/NHR-Dharamshala/UR-Dehradun/RGI-Raipur.
- The Officers-In-Charge, Central Ground Water Board, State Unit Office, Pune/Jodhpur/Belgaum/Itanagar/Agartala/Shillong/Ranchi/New Delhi/ Vishakhapatnam/ Allahabad.
- (3) The Executive Engineer, Central Ground Water Board, Div. 1-Ahmedabad/II-Ambala/III-Varanasi/IV-Chennai/V-Ranchi/VI-Nagpur/ VII-Guwahati/VIII-Jammu/IX-Hyderabad/X-Bhubaneswar/XI-Jodhpur/XII-Bhopal/ XIII-Raipur/XIV-Bangalore/XV-Kolkata/XVI-Bareilly/XVII-Dharamshala.
- Sub: Draft Recruitment Rules for the post of Scientist 'B' to Scientist 'G' under FCS circulation regarding.

Sir,

It is to inform that the Competent Authority has decided that the Recruitment Rules of Flexible Complementing Scheme (FCS) from Scientist 'B' to Scientist 'G' in respect of Scientific Discipline (Group 'A') may be prepared to extend the FCS from the existing Scientist 'D' to Scientist 'G'. Accordingly, the draft of the Recruitment Rules of Scientist 'B' to Scientist 'G' are uploaded on CGWB website.

All stakeholders may be advised to see the draft Recruitment Rules and offer their views/comments within one month, latest by 23.02.2020, for taking further action in the subject matter.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully, (C. Balasubramanian) Administrative Officer

Copy to:

- 1. The Under Secretary (GWE), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of WR, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi with reference to Ministry's letter No. A-50013/274/2020-GWE dated 11.01.2021.
- 2. The Programmer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad. He is requested to upload the draft Recruitment Rules (FCS) for the post of Scientist 'B' to Scientist 'G' on CGWB website.
- 3. The Administrative Officer (Local Admn.), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 4. PA to Chairman, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 5. Sr.PS/PS/PA to Member (HQ/North & West/South/East/CGWA), CGWB, Faridabad/ New Delhi.
- 6. PS to Director (Admn.), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 7. Guard file.

(C. Balasubramanian) Administrative Officer